
We ar� Cha����n� fo� Ch�i�t!
March 21, 2024

Dear Charger Family,
Next week is Holy Week. This is a very special week in our Catholic school as we remember
the journey of Jesus’ su�ering, sacrifice, and victory over death. We will be gathering in
the church at 1:30 on Thursday, March 28 for the Living Stations of Our Lord’s Passion.
These stations are being presented by our 8th graders. The 8th graders will also be
presenting these stations on Friday, March 29 at 7:00 p.m.

Spring pictures are next week! Wednesday, March 27 is when students will be
photographed. Students brought home a spring picture flier and pricing guide. These
pictures are optional and students may dress in the outfit of their choice. Please follow
handbook rules for student dress on picture day. ONLY students with a money envelope or
online order are to be out of dress code for pictures.

The LAST Fish Fry is tomorrow, Friday, March 22! Volunteers are always needed to help
with this event. If you can help, please come on in and sign-up at the volunteer table.
Dinners begin being served at 4:00 and are sold until the fish is gone.

IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER:
● Friday, March 29-Monday, April 8- Easter Break
● Tuesday, April 9- School resumes
● Friday, April 12- 8th grade Graduation photo shoot
● Monday, April 15- Friday, April 19- Spring MAP testing
● Wednesday, April 24- Grades 3, 4, and 5 Field Trip to the Mud Hens
● Thursday, May 2 and 3-No School Kindergarten ONLY because of 24/25

Kindergarten screening for next year
● Wednesday, May 8- 2nd Grade Field Trip to the Planetarium
● Thursday, May 9- 1st grade field trip to the Toledo Zoo

Have a wonderful and restful weekend!

Blessings,
Mrs. Melissa Empie
Principal


